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Social Networking 
 

IntelTechniques: https://inteltechniques.com/links.html 
- Ability to search several OSINT sites at once based subject’s name(s), domain names, phones, email 

addresses, usernames, etc. 
 
OSINT Framework: http://osintframework.com 

- Site which provides a drill down of several OSINT sites based on specific categories.  
 
Blackplanet: http://www.blackplanet.com  
 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com 
 
Hi5:  http://hi5.com 
 
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com 

- View Stories incognito: https://storiesig.com/ 
 
LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com 
 
Meet Me: http://www.meetme.com 
 
Migente: www.migente.com 
 
MocoSpace: http://www.mocospace.com 
 
MySpace:  http://www.myspace.com 
 
Pinterest: http://pinterest.com 
 
Tagged: http://www.tagged.com 
 
Twitter: http://twitter.com 

- Twitter advanced search: https://twitter.com/search-advanced?lang=en 
 
Vampire Freaks: http://www.vampirefreaks.com 
 
Zorpia: http://www.zorpia.com 
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 Search Engines  
411: https://www.411.com/reverse_phone 

- Search by phone, address, name, email, business 
 
BuzzSumo: https://app.buzzsumo.com/research/content 

- Search by topic, keyword, domain name 
 
Facebook ID Finder: https://findmyfbid.in/ 

- Find Facebook ID number 
 
FoneFinder:  http://fonefinder.net 

- Phone search 
 
Instadp: https://instadp.org/#r 

- Full Size Instagram photos, viewing stories anonymously, downloading stories 
 

Keyhole: http://keyhole.co 
- Instagram and Twitter search based on accounts, hashtags, keywords, mentions, URL 

 
LookUp: http://www.lookup.com 

- Name search 
 
Lullar: http://com.lullar.com 

- Search by name, email, username  
 
PeekYou: https://www.peekyou.com 

- Search by name, username, phone 
 

Phone Validator: https://www.phonevalidator.com 
- Phone search 

 
Piknu: https://piknu.com/ 

- View list of comprehensive list of followers on a public Instagram profile 
 
Pipl: https://pipl.com 

- Search by name, email, username, phone 
 
Reverse Genie: http://www.reversegenie.com 

- Search by phone, email, license plate, address, IP address, domain name 
 
Reverse Phone Directory: http://www.reversephonedirectory.com 

- Phone search 
 
Searchbug:  http://www.searchbug.com/tools/landline-or-cellphone.aspx 

- Phone search for determining if a phone number is a landline or cellular. In addition, it provides carrier 
information. 

 
SnapBird: https://snapbird.org 

- Twitter search 
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Snitch Name: http://snitch.name 

- Name search 
 

SnoopStation: http://snoopstation.com 
- Name search 

 
Social Mention: http://socialmention.com 

- Searches social media based on keywords and location 
 
Social Searcher: https://www.social-searcher.com 

- Searches social media based on keywords and hashtags  
 
Spokeo: https://www.spokeo.com 

- Search by name, email, phone, address 
 
Storiesig: https://storiesig.com/ 

- View Instagram stories anonymously  
 
Tagboard: http://tagboard.com 

- Hashtag search 
 
That’s Them: https://thatsthem.com 

- Email address search 
 

User Search: https://usersearch.org 
- Search by email, username, phone 

 
WebMii: http://webmii.com 

- Name Search 
 

Webstagram: https://websta.me 
- Instagram search 

 
White Pages: https://www.anywho.com/whitepages 

- Search by name, address, phone number 
 
Wink People Search: http://itools.com/tool/wink-people-search 

- Name search 
 
ZabaSearch: http://www.zabasearch.com 

- Name and phone search (for retrieving an address) 
 
ZETX: https://phonelookup.zetx.com 

- Phone search 
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Court Document, Inmate, and Most Wanted Fugitive Searches 
DC 
 
DC Sex Offender Registry: http://sexoffender.dc.gov 
 
MARYLAND 
 
MD Court Records:  http://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/inquiry/inquiry-index.jsp 
 
MD Department of Corrections: https://www.dpscs.state.md.us/services/inmate-locator.shtml 
 
MD Sex Offender Registry: http://www.dpscs.state.md.us/sorSearch/search.do?searchType=byZip&zip=21921 
 
PG County Inmate Lookup: http://inmatelookup.princegeorgescountymd.gov/IML 
 
VIRGINIA  
 
Virginia Court Records: http://www.courts.state.va.us/caseinfo/home.html 
 
Virginia Department of Corrections: https://vadoc.virginia.gov/offenders/locator 
 
Virginia Sex Offender Registry: http://sex-offender.vsp.virginia.gov/sor/index.html 
 
OTHER 
 
County Jail Inmate Search: http://www.ancestorhunt.com/county-jail-inmates-search.htm 
 
Criminal Searches: www.criminalsearches.com 
 
Dept. of Justice Most Wanted Fugitives: http://www.justice.gov/actioncenter/most-wanted-fugitives.html 
 
Family Watchdog:  http://www.familywatchdog.us 
 
Federal Bureau of Prisons: https://www.bop.gov 
 
Jail Alert: https://jailalert.com/arrest-search 
 
Jail Base: http://www.jailbase.com 
 
National Sex Offender Public Website (NSOPW): http://www.nsopw.gov/  
 
VINELink: https://vinelink.com/#/home 

Alert and Tracking Searches 
 
Google Alerts: http://www.google.com/alerts 
 
Twazzup: http://www.twazzup.com 

- Real time news search tool that can be linked to Twitter for personalized updates 
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Auction Sites and Classified Ads Searches 
 
Ad Hunt’r: http://www.adhuntr.com 
 
Backpage: www.backpage.com 
 
Craigslist: http://www.craigslist.org/about/sites 
 
EBAY: www.ebay.com 
 
Search Tempest: http://www.searchtempest.com/ 

- Search userIDs and geographic areas using zip code and keywords searches; returns Craigslist matches 

Employment, Student, Business and Corporation Records 
 

Corporation Wiki: http://www.corporationwiki.com 
- Connects businesses and associates together based on public records  

 
LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com 
 
Verify Pro License: http://verifyprolicense.com 

- Verify State-Issued Professional and Occupational Licenses 

International Records 
 
Public Record Center:  http://www.publicrecordcenter.com/international_background_check.htm 

 
World License Plate Photos: http://www.worldlicenseplates.com/ 

Mapping, Addresses and IPs 
 
Bing Maps:  http://maps.live.com 
 
Google Maps:  http://maps.google.com/maps 
 
iTouchMap: http://itouchmap.com/latlong.html 

- Allows you to plug in any coordinates you have, and will plot as many unique coordinates as you enter; 
not just limited to one at a time. Useful if you have EXIF data.  
 

Navigation Guide: http://www.usnaviguide.com 
- Used to search latitude and longitude coordinates 

 
Online Internet Utilities: http://centralops.net/co/default.asp 
 
USPS Zip Code Lookup:  http://zip4.usps.com/zip4/welcome.jsp 

- Confirm an address exists with the U.S. Postal Service. 
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What Is IP: http://whatismyipaddress.com/staticpages/index.php/lookup-results 
- IP lookup tool that is designed to provide additional information about the entered IP Address. These 

details include the hostname, Geographic location information (includes country, region/state, city, 
latitude, longitude and telephone area code.), and a location specific map. Can search by name, 
Diocese or state.  

 
Whois: http://www.whois.net 
 
Wikimapia: http://wikimapia.org 

- Part of the Wikipedia resources, focusing on maps.  

Miscellaneous Resources 
 
FindLaw: http://www.findlaw.com/casecode/index.html 
 
No Slang: http://www.noslang.com 

- Internet and text slang translator  
 
Wayback Machine: www.archive.org 

- Shows how various web pages appeared at historical dates and times 

Public Records Searches 
 

Ancestry: http://www.ancestry.com 
 
DC Real Property Tax Database Search: https://otr.cfo.dc.gov/page/real-property-tax-database-search 
 
Blackbook Online: http://www.blackbookonline.info 
 
BRB Publications: http://www.brbpub.com 
 
Family Search: http://www.familysearch.org/eng/default.asp 

- Search people’s names to see if they are listed as being deceased. It also searches the US Social 
Security Death Index. Though we can find these results in public records, this might be another place 
to go if you’re having difficulty locating a deceased person.  

 
Find A Grave: www.findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi?page=gs& 
 
MD Real Property Records: https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 
 
Social Security Death Index:  http://www.genealogybank.com/gbnk/ssdi/?kbid=9064&m=9 
 
Social Security Number Validator: https://www.ssnvalidator.com/pages/search.aspx 
 
Vital Records: http://www.vitalrec.com 

- US Birth Certificates, Death Records, & Marriage Licenses 
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